
100 M FINAL TIME : 12.00HRS GROUP: B_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 278 Y.HARI KRISHNA Y.PAIDAM NAIDU T.S 4/6/2002 11.6 SEC

II 665 P.V. Vivekananda Reddy C.S. Reddy A.P 3/18/2002 11.66 SEC

III 368 BHAGWAN KRIPA.M VIRENKUMAR MEHTA KAR 02.10.2001 11.79 SEC

IV 279 K.ARAVINDH K.NARAYANA T.S 7/22/2002 11.9 SEC

V 546 KATHIRAVAN K S. KARUPPASAMY T.N 04-07-2002 12.0 SEC

VI 666 BHRATH YADAV PEDDA NATURU A.P 07.09.2002 12.2 SEC

VII 369 SHASHIKANTH KAR 24.06.2002 12.4 SEC

VIII 101 AKHIL BABU SUBHASH BABU KER 20-12-2001 12.5 SEC

600 M TIME : 09.30HRS GROUP: B_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 277 V.DURGA RAO V.TATHANNA T.S 6/18/2002 1:27.8 SEC

II 547 NIRMAL GANDHI K T K E THIRUMALLAI T.N 02-12-2001 1:28.2 SEC

III 674 G. Dhanush Kumar S. Naidu A.P 7/15/2002 1:28.9 SEC

IV 673 S.Urukundu Timmappa A.P 6/10/2002 1:44.4 SEC

V 370 MANOJ M M.MANJESH KAR 16.12.2001 1:49.1 SEC

LONG JUMP TIME : 8.30HRS GROUP: B_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 280 M.VENKATESH JAI SINGH T.S 12/10/2001 6.22 M

II 667 N. S. Srinivas Azarathaiah A.P 10/9/2002 6.00 M

III 368 BHAGWAN KRIPA.M VIRENKUMAR MEHTA KAR 02.10.2001 5.83 M

IV 668 J. Ramesh Edukondalu A.P 11/12/2001 5.60 M

V 371 PRASHANTH KR RAMACHANDRA KAR 05.11.2001 5.29 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 10.00HRS GROUP: B_14

EVENT:

EVENT:
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PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 276 RAVI SURESH KUMAR T.S 8/21/2002 1.69 M

II 670 G. Sai Manikhanta G.V. Rao A.P 6/18/2001 1.66 M

III 548 JESWIN ALDRIN J I. JOHNSON T.N 24-12-2001 1.55 M

III 103 HARIKRISHNAN  V A AGI V K KER 31/01/2002 1.55 M

V 669 K. Pavan Kumar K.N. Rao A.P 11/23/2001 1.55 M

SHOTPUT (4KG) TIME : 15.15HRS GROUP: B_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 283 CH.RAMU RAJENDAR T.S 3/25/2002 13.34 M

II 672 V. Siva Sankar Srinu A.P 8/26/2001 11.68 M

III 671 S. Gopal Reddy Brahma Reddy A.P 4/3/2002 11.33 M

TRIATHLON TIME : 08.45HRS GROUP: B_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 665 P.V. Vivekananda Reddy C.S. Reddy A.P 3/18/2002 2115 PT

II 371 PRASHANTH KR RAMACHANDRA KAR 05.11.2001 1731 PT

III 282 A.VINAY KUMAR SIMHACHALLAM T.S 02.03.2002 1633 PT

IV 281 SRIKANTH NAIK RAMULU T.S 10/24/2002 1593 PT

V 102 ALEN  CHARLY CHERIAN CHARLY VARGHESE KER 01/02/2002 1348 PT

100 M TIME : 13.10HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 372 S.LOKESH KAR 21.12.1999 11.3 SEC

II 675 R. Rama Krishna Reedy Soma Sekhar A.P 5/5/2000 11.4 SEC

III 297 RAJESH LACHI RAM T.S 6/15/2000 11.46 SEC

IV 549 MANOJ KUMAR KVS K.V. SAKTHIVEL T.N 22-11-1999 11.49 SEC

V 104 NIBIN  BAIJU BAIJU KER 29-9-1999 11.7 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

27th Junior South Zone National Athletics Championship 
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RESULT OF B_16

EVENT:



VI 676 T. Chinnababu Ramana A.P 6/10/2000 11.9 SEC

VII 373 LAXMAN KATTEPPA MADAR KAR 20.06.2000 12.1 SEC

VIII 237 K.BHAIRAVA GANDHI NOOKARAJU PUD 10.6.2000 12.3 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.10HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 297 RAJESH LACHI RAM T.S 6/15/2000 23.2 SEC

II 675 R. Rama Krishna Reedy Soma Sekhar A.P 5/5/2000 23.4 SEC

III 549 MANOJ KUMAR KVS K.V. SAKTHIVEL T.N 22-11-1999 23.5 SEC

IV 374 KUMAR Y.I YALLAPPA ERAGARA KAR 01.06.2000 23.7 SEC

V 550 BHARATH UDAYA KUMAR T.N 15-12-2000 24.2 SEC

VI 286 MD. SAHIL MD KABIR AHMED T.S 4/10/2001 24.4 SEC

VII 105 AKHIL T V VIJU T M KER 13-4-2000 24.6 SEC

VIII 239 VAMSI A PURUSOTTAM PUD 10.6.2001 24.9 SEC

400 M TIME : 9.50HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 292 D.SRIKANTH D.SRINU NAIK T.S 6/15/2001 50.8 SEC

II 550 BHARATH UDAYA KUMAR T.N 15-12-2000 51.8 SEC

III 677 V. Lakshmana Babu Raghavulu A.P 8/29/2000 53.1 SEC

IV 551 JOSEPH PAUL RAJ U RAVI KUMAR T.N 22-11-1999 54.1 SEC

V 295 S. SHIVA TEJA VAIBHAV REDDY VENKAT REDDY T.S 17/05/2000 54.7 SEC

VI 106 MUHAMED MURSHID CHERATH MOIDUNNY KER 23/04/2000 55.7 SEC

VII 678 K. SANKAR BEEKAYYA A.P 8/20/2000 55.9 SEC

VIII 241 S.MUGILAN SUBRAMANIAN PUD 27.12.1999 1:00.2 SEC

800 M TIME : 07.40HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 289 KISHOR KUMAR RAM CHANDER T.S 1/15/2000 2:06.7 SEC

II 375 TEJAS.S SUBHASH.N KAR 24.11.1999 2:07.5 SEC

III 679 J. Sankar Rao Narayana A.P 6/16/2000 2:08.1 SEC

IV 552 SATHISH KUMAR BALA SUBRAMAIAN T.N 22-08-2000 2:09.4 SEC

V 243 R.YOKESH RAMKUMAR PUD 04.07.2001 2:16.8 SEC

VI 242 S.MANIKANDAN  SIVA SEERALAN PUD 12.02.2000 2:16.9 SEC

VII 680 S. Anjaneyulu Ramudu A.P 8/14/2000 2:20.3 SEC

2000 M TIME : 11.30HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



I 107 SREERAG P BALAKRISHNAN KER 23-9-2000 6:00.7 SEC

II 108 AJITH M MOHANAN P C KER 12.5.2000 6:06.0 SEC

III 553 RAVI KUMAR MARIMUTHU T.N 13-12-1999 6:07.1 SEC

IV 554 MAHESH R RAMESH T.N 25-12-1999 6:12.1 SEC

V 290 VIKAS YADAV BHAIYARAM SINGH T.S 3/26/2000 6:15.4 SEC

VI 284 VIKAS SIYA RAM SRIVASTAV T.S 3/17/2001 6:23.0 SEC

VII 245 C.TAMILARASAN CHINNASAMY PUD 05.04.2000 7:43.4 SEC

VIII 244 MUTHUKRISHNAN JAYABAL PUD 23.09.2001 7:52.8 SEC

100 M H (84 CM) TIME : 7.30HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 378 MOHAN KUMAR H.J. JAYARAMA.H.N KAR 20.02.2000 13.9 SE

II 109 AKASH BIJU PETER BIJU PETER KER 24-4-2000 14.2 SEC

III 681 M. Alameen Md. Ali A.P 12/26/1999 14.2 SEC

IV 302 KSHETRIMAYUM PRITAM SINGH KSH DOREN SINGH T.S 2/6/2000 14.4 SEC

V 303 RAHUL RAMESH T.S 9/15/2000 14.8 SEC

VI 682 G. Guru Mahesh Ch. Ramaiah A.P 8/14/2001 15.1 SEC

LONG JUMP TIME : 16.00HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 556 BUBESHWAR JAYAPRAKASH T.N 02-02-2000 6.96 M

II 372 S.LOKESH L. SATYA NARAYANA KAR 21.12.1999 6.76 M

III 555 JOHN JACOB A C NANDARAJ T.N 18-12-1999 6.76 M

IV 114 AWIN RECHARD SAJI SAJI JOHN KER 27-1-2000 6.38 M

V 298 B. HEERALAL RATHNA T.S 7/5/2000 6.28 M

VI 692 A. Koteswara Rao Prasad A.P 2/20/2002 6.14 M

VII 115 BASIL  MUHAMMED N NAZEER KER 15-2-2000 6.12 M

VIII 676 T. Chinnababu Ramana A.P 6/10/2000 6.02 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 112 ANANDHU  K.S SASI K R KER 03/05/2000 1.94 M

II 557 SANTHOSH M V. MANIKANDAN T.N 14-10-2000 1.83 M

III 558 KISHOR KUMAR P M. PONNUSAMY T.N 21-03-2001 1.80 M

IV 113 ANANTHU C R RAJAN KER 08/05/2000 1.75 M

V 287 SUMIT KUMAR BILLU KUMAR T.S 6/13/2000 1.70 M

VI 687 P. Siva Kumar Ramu A.P 7/12/2002 1.65 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



SHOTPUT (5KG) TIME : 14.45HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 118 JOJI  ELDHOSE ELDHOSE GEORGE KER 19-1-2000 13.81 M

II 380 MANUSH B BALARAM L KAR 03.08.2000 1343 M

III 559 KUMAR M S MANI T.N 26-05-2000 13.36 M

IV 686 V. Isak Subba Rao A.P 8/12/2002 12.83 M

V 381 NAGENDRA ANNAPPA NAIK ANNAPPA NAIK KAR 18.11.2000 12.76 M

VI 119 ANFAS  A.P AMEEN A P KER 08/06/2000 12.35 M

VII 300 M.RAKESH SAMBAIAH T.S 6/17/2000 12.24 M

VIII 301 V.ARUN KUMAR VENKATA SWAMY T.S 11/19/1999 11.65 M

DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 116 ANDRICK  MICHAEL FERNANDEZ ANTONY FERNANDEZ KER 29-1-2000 41.05 M

II 381 NAGENDRA ANNAPPA NAIK ANNAPPA NAIK KAR 18.11.2000 39.94 M

III 686 V. Isak Subba Rao A.P 8/12/2002 39.76 M

IV 559 KUMAR M S MANI T.N 26-05-2000 39.47 M

V 288 RAJESH KUMAR JAI SINGH T.S 12/8/1999 31.55 M

VI 300 M.RAKESH SAMBAIAH T.S 6/17/2000 30.79 M

JAVELIN THROW (700 G) TIME : 6.30HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 288 RAJESH KUMAR JAI SINGH T.S 12/8/1999 46.98 M

II 561 SHALIN I R. AYYAPPAN T.N 17-04-2000 46.32 SEC

III 285 AAMIR SUHAIL JAFRUL KAMER T.S 3/15/2000 41.92 SEC

IV 688 T. Paramesh Kesava A.P 7/6/2000 41.16 SEC

V 689 Sk. Ameer Rafi A.P 12/13/2001 37.44 SEC

VI 249 R.KARTHIKEYAN RAMESH KUMAR PUD 12.11.2000 28.56 SEC

HAMMER THROW (5KG) GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 285 AAMIR SUHAIL JAFRUL KAMER T.S 3/15/2000 5167 M

II 560 RAJA A C. ARUMUGAM T.N 05-03-2000 42.69 M

III 117 SREEVISWA M MUTHUKUMAR KER 11/02/2001 40.38 M

IV 116 ANDRICK  MICHAEL FERNANDEZ ANTONY FERNANDEZ KER 29-1-2000 39.09 M

V 294 T.SURESH RAVI T.S 9/15/2001 36.13 M

VI 690 Sagar Maharana Vijay A.P 8/24/2000 35.23 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



VII 691 D. Samuel Sajan Mahendra Kumar A.P 9/19/1991 26.35 M

PENTATHLON GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 563 PRAVEEN C S. CHITHRAVEL T.N 05-06-2001 3678 PT

II 115 BASIL  MUHAMMED N NAZEER KER 15-2-2000 3571 PT

III 379 AFRIDH MOHAMMED MOHAMMEDH KAR 20.01.2000 3369 PT

IV 120 SHIVA  K NEWME K M KANNAN KER 14-11-1999 3156 PT

V 698 P Ramesh Rama Rao A.P 6/12/2001 3092 PT

VI 564 ELAYARAJA A AANDI T.N 10-12-2000 2974 PT

VII 296 R. MUNI CHATHAR T.S 6/24/2001 2763 PT

VIII 383 CHINMAYGANESH K KUMAR.H.V KAR 07.10.1999 2403 PT

5000 M W GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 384 ZINITH KAVERAPPA PEMMAIAH.C.K KAR 23.12.1999 27:07.8 SEC

II 110 NIKHIL  SUDHILAL SUDHILAL KER 10.12.2000 27:33.5 SEC

III 293 Y.DURGA PRASAD Y.JAGANNADHAM T.S 8/2/2001 27:35.8 SEC

IV 111 ASHIQ  K ANIL ANIL MON K J KER 01/12/1999 29:37.2 SEC

V 683 B. Mallikarjuna Naik Srinu Naik A.P 5/15/2001 33:28.2 SEC

MEDLAY RELAY TIME:15.50 HRS GROUP: B_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 556 BUBESHWAR JAYAPRAKASH T.N 02-02-2000

I 549 MANOJ KUMAR KVS K.V. SAKTHIVEL T.N 22-11-1999

I 551 JOSEPH PAUL RAJ U RAVI KUMAR T.N 22-11-1999

I 550 BHARATH UDAYA KUMAR T.N 15-12-2000

II 120 SHIVA  K NEWME K M KANNAN KER 14-11-1999

II 104 NIBIN  BAIJU BAIJU KER 29-9-1999

II 105 AKHIL T V VIJU T M KER 13-4-2000

II 106 MUHAMED MURSHID CHERATH MOIDUNNY KER 23/04/2000

III 297 RAJESH LACHI RAM T.S 6/15/2000

III 286 MD. SAHIL MD KABIR AHMED T.S 4/10/2001

III 295 S. SHIVA TEJA VAIBHAV REDDY VENKAT REDDY T.S 17/05/2000

III 292 D.SRIKANTH D.SRINU NAIK T.S 6/15/2001

IV 676 T. Chinnababu Ramana A.P 6/10/2000

IV 675 R. Rama Krishna Reedy Soma Sekhar A.P 5/5/2000

2:06.54 SEC

2:06.60 SEC

2:08.30 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:04.40SEC



IV 677 V. Lakshmana Babu Raghavulu A.P 8/29/2000

IV 678 K. SANKAR BEEKAYYA A.P 8/20/2000

V 245 C.TAMILARASAN CHINNASAMY PUD 05.04.2000

V 237 K.BHAIRAVA GANDHI NOOKARAJU PUD 10.6.2000

V 241 S.MUGILAN SUBRAMANIAN PUD 27.12.1999

V 249 R.KARTHIKEYAN RAMESH KUMAR PUD 12.11.2000

100 M FINAL TIME : 13.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 386 MANISH BHASKARA SUVARNA KAR 01.07.1998 11.10 SEC

II 313 K. NARESH NARSING H T.S 6/13/1998 11.12 SEC

III 565 JOSHUA CHELLADURAI M A. MUTHUSAMY T.N 21-02-1998 11.2 SEC

IV 708 S.S.V Rohith Srinivasa Rao A.P 6/24/1998 11.3 SEC

V 121 ATHUL  SENAN M S SENAN KER 23-2-1998 11.4 SEC

VI 314 AMLAN BORGOHAIN T.S 4/25/1998 11.7 SEC

VII 387 RAHUL K KUMAR KAR 15.03.1998 11.9 SEC

VIII 122 JAGAN  S KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR KER 05/07/1998 12.0 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.05HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 313 K. NARESH NARSING H T.S 6/13/1998 22.8 SEC

II 575 SANTHOSH KUMAR P. TAMILARASAN T.N 01-01-1998 23.1 SEC

III 123 SANEESH P S SANTHOSH KER 12/03/1999 23.4 SEC

IV 567 AJITH KUMAR C CHINNASAMY T.N 07-06-1999 23.6 SEC

V 318 G.VENKATA NAIDU SANKAR RAO T.S 6/15/1999 24.5 SEC

VI 716 P. Manikhanta Durga Prasad A.P 8/30/1998 24.7 SEC

VII 388 SANDESH A.R RAMESH.A.S KAR 30.01.1998 25.0 SEC

VIII 725 A. Maheswara Reddy Sudhakar Reddy A.P 8/13/1999 25.8 SEC

2:08.30 SEC

2:20.90 SEC
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400 M FINAL TIME : 16.30HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 568 AAKASH BABU C C. SUDHAKAR T.N 14-11-1997 50.8 SEC

II 124 SHAN  MATHEW SHAJI KER 11/12/1997 51.2 SEC

III 389 SIDDARTH MG. GANGADHARA KAR 15.10.1997 51.4 SEC

IV 125 AMEESH MOHAN MOHANADAS S KER 05/10/1998 52.1 SEC

V 569 PRABHASHANKAR S. NAGA RAJAN T.N 26-10-1998 52.5 SEC

VI 390 AKSHAY.A DEVAKTE ASHRUBA V.DEVAKATE KAR 05.07.1998 52.6 SEC

VII 716 P. Manikhanta Durga Prasad A.P 8/30/1998 54.2 SEC

800 M TIME : 10.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 126 SUGAND  KUMAR C V VIJAYAN KER 04/02/1998 2:02.7 SEC

II 127 AJITH  P JOY P Y KER 29-3-1998 2:03.0 SEC

III 570 SAJEEV SELVARAJ S N. SELVA RAJ T.N 09-04-1998 2:03.1 SEC

IV 392 GANESH GOWDA.N NAGENDRA.S KAR 26.12.1997 2:03.5 SEC

V 391 DEVAIAH T.H. HARISH.T.T KAR 01.02.1998 2:03.9 SEC

VI 712 P. Krishna Chaitanya Ramana Raju A.P 8/27/1998 2:07.8 SEC

VII 304 K. THIRUPATHI KOMARAIAH T.S 6/23/1998 2:10.0 SEC

VIII 253 A.SUBARAMANIYAN ARUMUGAM PUD 11.04.1999 2:14.6 SEC

1500 M TIME : 11.10HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 134 ASWIN  ANTONY ANTONY P KER 10/04/1999 4:12.7 SEC

II 128 ABIN  SAJAN SAJAN JACOB KER 14-5-1998 4:12.8 SEC

III 393 GOPALA S.M MURTHY.S.T KAR 06.03.1998 4:13.9 SEC

IV 721 G. Ramulu Mannem A.P 7/1/1998 4:14.8 SEC

V 394 LAKSHMAN VENKATESH KAR 01.06.1999 4:15.0 SEC

VI 722 G. Yugandhar Babu Sudhakar A.P 8/20/1998 4:24.6 SEC

VII 315 B. VENKATAPPA PARVATHAPPA T.S 9/10/1998 4:46.4 SEC

3000 M TIME : 7.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



I 129 AJITH P N NARAYANAN KUTTY KER 15-5-1999 9:07.8 SEC

II 130 ABHINANDH  SUNDARESAN SUNDARESAN KER 20-8-1999 9:13.0 SEC

III 710 N. Siva Damoda Reddy A.P 6/13/1999 9:21.3 SEC

IV 397 SHIVARANJAN S SHADAKSHAR RAO R KAR 29.01.1998 9:44.5 SEC

V 711 V. Naveen Gouri Naidu A.P 7/8/1999 9:53.4 SEC

VI 395 RAKSHITH R RUDRAPPA KAR 30.11.1997 9:54.6 SEC

VII 573 MURUGAN N K. NALLAPERUMAL T.N 24-03-1999 10:06.2 SEC

VIII 572 JEGADISH P. BALAJI T.N 10-04-1999 10:12.9 SEC

110 M H (91.4 CM) TIME : 7.20HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 131 SACHIN  BINU BINU VARGHESE KER 18-5-1998 14.4 SEC

II 575 SANTHOSH KUMAR P. TAMILARASAN T.N 01-01-1998 14.5 SEC

III 719 G. Gopi Chand G.S. SRINIVASU A.P 25.12.98 14.5 SEC

IV 132 OMKAR  NATH RAVEENDRANATH KER 13-1-1998 15.1 SEC

V 319 MD TARIF HUSSAIN MD. JALAN T.S 09.03.1999 16.1 SEC

VI 574 SIMMA SANDEEP S N. SETHURAMAN T.N 26-09-1999 17.5 SEC

VII 727 R.M. Mini Ratnam Ram Babu A.P 7/26/1998 17.6 SEC

400 M H (84 CM) TIME : 9:10 HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 576 BALAKRISHNAN R P. RAJU T.N 25-08-1998 54.4 SEC

II 307 L BITESHWAR SINGH BALESHWOR SINGH T.S 7/13/1998 56.1 SEC

III 133 EMMANUEL CHRISTY CHRISTY ALBY KER 20-5-1998 57.9 SEC

IV 719 G. Gopi Chand G.S. SRINIVASU A.P 25.12.98 59.6 SEC

V 396 SAUVRUTH SANJAY KAR 09.03.1998 1:00.5 SEC

VI 577 MANIKANADAN K R. KUMAR T.N 13-02-1998 1:01.4 SEC

2000 M SC GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED 

LONG JUMP TIME : 13.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



I 143 SREESHANKAR M S MURALI KER 27-3-1999 7.17 M

II 752 VISHNU M V.S. MANIKANTAN T.N 10-10-1998 7.11 M

III 708 S.S.V Rohith Srinivasa Rao A.P 6/24/1998 6.97 M

IV 401 HASSAN A SULAIMAN KAR 21.01.1998 6.82 M

V 402 ANUSH T.R. RAVIRAJAMURTHY.T.T KAR 17.02.1998 6.50 M

VI 145 JASIDH  T T HANEEFA T T KER 12/07/1998 6.27 M

VII 578 JEEVA M A. MOSES NALLATHAMBI T.N 18-12-1998 6.25 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 07.05HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 579 VIVEKANANTHAN N S. NAGARAJ T.N 06-01-1998 1.90 M

II 306 SK. HAZI BABA MOHMMAD JOHN T.S 6/14/1999 1.85 M

III 707 S. Pedakama Raju Appa Rao A.P 5/10/1999 1.80 M

IV 254 B.PRAKASH BALRAJ PUD 22.05.1999 1.75 M

TRIPLE JUMP GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 578 JEEVA M A. MOSES NALLATHAMBI T.N 18-12-1998 14.39 M

II 580 JOHN DANIEL D G. DICRUSE T.N 21-08-1998 14.21 M

III 144 ANAS  N NAZAR KER 27-4-1999 14.08 M

IV 715 K. ANAND KUMAR K. NAGESWAR RAO A.P 04.04.1999 13.42 M

POLE VAULT TIME : 6.30HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 586 DHEENADHAYALAN G G.GANESAN T.N 06-04-1998 3.80 M

II 147 ASWIN S SURESH KUMAR N KER 07/10/1998 3.70 M

III 146 ATHUL M M MADHU SREEDHARAN KER 17-3-1999 3.50 M

IV 713 M. Venkata Ramana Ramu A.P 6/19/1999 2.70 M

SHOTPUT (5KG) TIME : 14.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 581 SUJIT A S A. SAKTHIVEL T.N 19-06-1998 15.46 M

II 582 BRITE R DURAI S.P. RAJADURAI T.N 03-03-1998 15.12 M

III 138 AMAL P RAGHAV PUSHPACHANDRAN KER 09/06/1998 14.37 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



IV 404 MASOOD AHAMED MAHAMMAD.N.G KAR 22.04.1998 14.22 M

V 699 T. Ganana Prakash T.D. Rajula Reddy A.P 1/5/1999 13.40 M

VI 305 U. SAI KUMAR SAYANNA T.S 12/13/1997 12.66 M

VII 317 RICHARD JOSHUA JOSHUA T.S 8/30/1998 12.00 M

VIII 256 R.DEVA SURIYA RAVIKUMAR PUD 30.08.1999 11.64 M

DISCUS THROW (1.5KG) TIME : 08.15HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 581 SUJIT A S A. SAKTHIVEL T.N 19-06-1998 49.55 M

II 138 AMAL P RAGHAV PUSHPACHANDRAN KER 09/06/1998 42.60 M

III 582 BRITE R DURAI S.P. RAJADURAI T.N 03-03-1998 41.10 M

IV 403 JAGANNATH BABUGOUDA BABUGOUDA KAR 20.07.1999 40.52 M

V 305 U. SAI KUMAR SAYANNA T.S 12/13/1997 37.91 M

VI 699 T. Ganana Prakash T.D. Rajula Reddy A.P 1/5/1999 36.96 M

VII 257 V.VELMURUGAN VENKATESAN PUD 01.01.1998 34.90 M

VIII 320 M.VENKATESH MOGILI T.S 12/30/1997 32.86 M

JAVELIN THROW (700 G) TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 585 SREEJITH.S K.R.SREENAVASAN T.N 05-03-1998 58.95 M

II 141 RAHUL  SIBI SIBI JOSEPH KER 03/03/1998 5385 M

III 584 AKHIL S V C.SUNIL KUMAR T.N 02-01-1998 49.40 M

IV 705 K. Jaganadam Gaddenna A.P 4/27/1998 49.20 M

V 142 AMAL  ANTONY P ANTONY KER 21-12-1997 46.53 M

VI 408 SHARUKH TARIHAL HUSENSAB KAR 27.01.1999 46.21 M

HAMMER THROW (5KG) GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 405 KESHAVAN R RAJA KAR 14.06.1998 56.29 M

II 140 MUHAMMED  WAZIL M K MOHAMED SHAFI KER 27-2-1998 46.21 M

III 139 VYSAKH KR RADHAKRISHNAN KER 27-3-1998 45.38 M

IV 583 KARTHIKEYAN M R.MUTHU KUMAR T.N 21.10.1999 42.95 M

V 704 T. Om Namasivaya Raju A.P 5/26/1998 37.13 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



DECATHLON GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 588 RAJESH.R R.RAMASAMY T.N 01-11-1998 6213 PT

II 141 RAHUL  SIBI SIBI JOSEPH KER 03/03/1998 5953 PT

III 148 FAHADH KARIM P H ABDUL KARIM KER 07/01/1998 5019 PT

IV 410 ABHIJEET SINGH JAY GOVIND SINGH KAR 28.01.1999 4859 PT

V 718 K. Anji Naik lakshmana Naik A.P 12/7/1997 1360 PT

10000 M W TIME : 6.00HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 136 MANU  K M MANIKANDAN KER 25/03/1998 52:42.0 SEC

II 137 THOMAS  ABRAHAM ABRAHAM KER 25/02/1998 52:42.0 SEC

III 399 RAKSHITH B.S. SHIVAPPA.B.S KAR 20.11.1997 54.49.6 SEC

MEDLAY RELAY TIME:15.40 HRS GROUP: B_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 121 ATHUL  SENAN M S SENAN KER 23-2-1998

I 123 SANEESH P S SANTHOSH KER 12/03/1999

I 125 AMEESH MOHAN MOHANADAS S KER 05/10/1998

I 124 SHAN  MATHEW SHAJI KER 11/12/1997

II 565 JOSHUA CHELLADURAI M A. MUTHUSAMY T.N 21-02-1998

II 567 AJITH KUMAR C CHINNASAMY T.N 07-06-1999

II 576 BALAKRISHNAN R P. RAJU T.N 25-08-1998

II 575 SANTHOSH KUMAR P. TAMILARASAN T.N 01-01-1998

III 388 SANDESH A.R RAMESH.A.S KAR 30.01.1998

III 386 MANISH BHASKARA SUVARNA KAR 01.07.1998

III 389 SIDDARTH MG. GANGADHARA KAR 15.10.1997

III 391 DEVAIAH T.H. HARISH.T.T KAR 01.02.1998

IV 313 K. NARESH NARSING H T.S 6/13/1998

IV 318 G.VENKATA NAIDU SANKAR RAO T.S 6/15/1999

IV 304 K. THIRUPATHI KOMARAIAH T.S 6/23/1998

IV 312 J.E.SRAVAN KUMAR J.E.KRISHNA RAO T.S 5/22/1999

V 708 S.S.V Rohith Srinivasa Rao A.P 6/24/1998

V 719 G. Gopi Chand G.S. SRINIVASU A.P 25.12.98

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:00.2 SEC

2:01.5 SEC

2:02.6 SEC

2:02.7 SEC

2:05.1 SEC



V 717 A. Sainad Nukaraju A.P 8/25/1998

V 721 G. Ramulu Mannem A.P 7/1/1998

100 M TIME : 13.20HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 321 CH. SUDHAKAR VASANTH RAO T.S 5/18/1997 10.6 SEC

II 149 JYOTHIPRASAD T K BABY C K KER 07/12/1996 10.9 SEC

III 728 L. JANARDHANA RAO Ganapati A.P 12/28/1995 11.2 SEC

IV 413 RUSHAB SHAH SANJEEV P SHAH KAR 09.03.1996 11.3 SEC

V 411 SHUBHAM KAR 20.12.1996 11.4 SEC

VI 589 AKASH VASANTHAN T.N 12-09-1996 11.6 SEC

VII 729 Sk. Muneer Ahamed Basha S.M. A.P 6/15/1996 11.8 SEC

VIII 258 ABDUL KADHAR MOHAMMED ISMAIL PUD 15.06.1997 12.0 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.00HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 412 M.KIRAN MURGAN T V KAR 11.01.1997 22.1 SEC

II 590 MOHAN KUMAR D.RAJA T.N 14-12-1996 22.4 SEC

III 321 CH. SUDHAKAR VASANTH RAO T.S 5/18/1997 22.7 SEC

IV 149 JYOTHIPRASAD T K BABY C K KER 07/12/1996 22.8 SEC

V 730 Y. Gowri Naidu Rama Rao A.P 7/8/1997 22.82 SEC

VI 413 RUSHAB SHAH SANJEEV P SHAH KAR 09.03.1996 24.1 SEC

VII 729 Sk. Muneer Ahamed Basha S.M. A.P 6/15/1996 24.9 SEC

400 M TIME : 10.10HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 412 M.KIRAN KAR 11.01.1997 48.9 SEC

II 590 MOHAN KUMAR D.RAJA T.N 14-12-1996 49.0 SEC

RESULT OF B_20

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:05.1 SEC
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III 414 SHARATH M.N MANJUNATH NAIK KAR 09.10.1995 49.1 SEC

IV 150 JITHESH C CHANDRAN KER 03/11/1996 52.4 SEC

V 731 K.N.V.K Chaitanya Srinivasa Rao A.P 9/12/1996 53.7 SEC

VI 328 T.SRAVAN KANNAIAH T.S 7/6/1997 54.0 SEC

VII 732 G. GAURI  SHANKAR Anantha Rao A.P 10/14/1995 57.5 SEC

800 M TIME : 16.50HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 593 RAGU RAM.M M.MANI T.N 22-07-1996 2:01.5 SEC

II 151 MUHAMMED  RASHID P K USSAIN P K KER 20.3-1996 2:01.9 SEC

III 753 PRUTHVI G.L LAKSHMI PATHY G.T KAR 09.02.1996 2:02.0 SEC

IV 415 SUDARSHAN V VENKATESHAPPA L KAR 03.04.1996 2:02.1 SEC

V 592 PRADEEP.M R.MARUTACHALA T.N 18-10-1996 2:05.4 SEC

1500 M TIME : 10.50HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 152 PAUL MATHEW J JOSEPH R KER 27-9-1996 4:08.8 SEC

II 593 RAGU RAM.M M.MANI T.N 22-07-1996 4:09.4 SEC

III 416 LOKYA RAMU KAR 05.06.1997 4:16.1 SEC

IV 733 K.D. NATRAJ Satyanarayana A.P 3/27/1997 4:22.6 SEC

V 158 STANLY  LEO V VINCENT RAJ KER 05/06/1997 4:26.3 SEC

VI 330 K.ANAND DEVAIAH T.S 10/15/1997 4:32.5 SEC

VII 331 S. SIVAJI BODDU T.S 7/10/1997 4:35.5 SEC

5000 M TIME : 6.30HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 152 PAUL MATHEW J JOSEPH R KER 27-9-1996 16:09.4 SEC

II 153 SANJAY P M MURALEEDHARAN KER 11/07/1997 16:10.9 SEC

III 417 IRAPPA S.H SIDDAPPA H KAR 12.10.1997 16:39.4 SEC

IV 594 PUKALARASAN.A K.ARAVINTHARAJ T.N 25-06-1996 17.10.1 SEC

V 595 BHOOBESH.D DHAMODARAN T.N 21-07-1996 17:56.5 SEC

10000 M GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



I 153 SANJAY P M MURALEEDHARAN KER 11/07/1997 36:21.0 SEC

II 610 YOKESH.B P BALARAMAN T.N 03-06-1996 36:35.2 SEC

III 594 PUKALARASAN.A K.ARAVINTHARAJ T.N 25-06-1996 39:17.8 SEC

IV 417 IRAPPA S.H SIDDAPPA H KAR 12.10.1997 41:34.1 SEC

110 M H TIME : 13.50HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 154 SREEKANTH  D N DEVADAS KER 09/05/1996 14.8 SEC

II 596 PRAVIN KUMAR P.PETER T.N 15-11-1996 15.1 SEC

III 597 SHYAM SUNDAR P RAVI DEVAN T.N 16-07-1996 15.2 SEC

IV 155 PRAVEEN  JAMES JAMES K M KER 18-4-1996 15.3 SEC

V 419 AMARNATH M.D. MANOHAR KAR 04.08.1997 15.4 SEC

VI 748 K. Ganesh Kishore A.P 11/21/1996 15.6 SEC

VII 322 N. KIRAN KUMAR RAMKOTI T.S 4/13/1997 15.8 SEC

DQ 740 K. Kiran Krishna A.P 12/17/1996 DQ

400 M H (91.4 CM) GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 598 KRAGAN GATSAON DOSS T.N 25-11-1996 56.4 SEC

II 156 TOMSON  POULOSE PAULOSE KER 06/04/1996 57.2 SEC

III 157 MOHAMMED  SALMAN O HYDRESS KER 04/01/1997 58.0 SEC

IV 421 SHRISHAIL P.S PADIYAPPA S KAR 20.07.1997 59.5 SEC

V 599 BALAJI.J G.JAYAGOPAL T.N 23-06-1996 1:00.2 SEC

VI 731 K.N.V.K Chaitanya Srinivasa Rao A.P 9/12/1996 1:01.8 SEC

3000 M SC GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED 

LONG JUMP TIME : 12.00 HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 600 SABARISANKAR.K S.KALIAPPAN T.N 10-10-1996 7.38 M

II 161 MUHAMMED  ANEES Y YAHIYA KER 03/12/1995 7.28 M

III 420 SANDEEP KUMAR SURESH KAR 15.03.1996 6.13 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



IV 259 E.VEERAMANIKANDAN EGAMBARAM PUD 06.05.1997 6.09 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 08.15HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 602 VINITH.K A KARTHIKEYAN T.N 08-11-1995 1.95 M

II 603 MOTHI ARUN.A N ANNAVI T.N 23-02-1997 1.90 M

III 162 JEFIN BIJU BIJU MATHEW KER 25-3-1996 1.85 M

IV 163 KEVIN  J THAYIL JIJI J THAYIL KER 01/05/1997 1.75 M

V 746 K.A. Kumar Reddy K.V.R. Reddy A.P 6/12/1997 1.70 M

EVENT: TRIPLE JUMP GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED 

POLE VAULT TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 607 SIVA SUBRAMANI T.N 05-06-1996 4.50 M

II 749 R. Krishna Suri Babu A.P 5/15/1996 3.10 M

III 750 P. Ravindra Babu Prasad A.P 5/14/1996 2.50 M

SHOTPUT (6KG) TIME : 17.30HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 606 NIRMALRAJ.S S.SUBRAMANIAN T.N 05-05-1996 15.77 M

II 164 NIKHIL  NEETHIN NEETHIN P K KER 28-6-1996 14.86 M

III 424 SURYA PRAKASH MAHENDRA.M.N KAR 31.05.1997 14.74 M

IV 327 ANKIT KUMAR PATHAK B.K.PATHAK T.S 1/4/1996 14.10 M

V 604 SOORYA.B BASKARAN T.N 06-10-1996 14.04 M

VI 425 VIVEK.S ADIGA SHASHIDHARA ADIGA U KAR 13.07.1997 13.46 M

VII 165 JESTIN JAIN JAIN JOSEPH KER 01/04/1997 12.08 M

VIII 742 T. Sai Rama Krishna Subba Rao A.P 5/10/1997 11.70 M

DISCUS THROW TIME : 07.10HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 605 MITHRAVARUN.S D.SENTHIL KUMAR T.N 09-07-1997 51.47 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



II 327 ANKIT KUMAR PATHAK B.K.PATHAK T.S 1/4/1996 48.90 M

III 425 VIVEK.S ADIGA SHASHIDHARA ADIGA U KAR 13.07.1997 44.92 M

IV 604 SOORYA.B BASKARAN T.N 06-10-1996 43.92 M

V 164 NIKHIL  NEETHIN NEETHIN P K KER 28-6-1996 36.38 M

VI 322 N. KIRAN KUMAR RAMKOTI T.S 4/13/1997 28.61 M

JAVELIN THROW (800 G) TIME : 15.15HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 167 JIKKU JOSEPH M M JOSEPH KER 28-9-1996 56.51 M

II 426 MANISH KUMAR LAXMAN MAINDAN KAR 16.05.1997 49.90 M

III 745 A.V.G. Krishna Naidu Subba Rao A.P 5/20/1996 49.05 M

IV 744 Ch. Venkata Rao Anjaneyulu A.P 3/29/1996 46.62 M

HAMMER THROW (6 KG ) GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 606 NIRMALRAJ.S S.SUBRAMANIAN T.N 05-05-1996 55.41 M

II 427 SUDARSHAN BABU HANDA KAR 02.09.1997 44.42 M

III 332 P. SAIKUMAR PRABHAKAR T.S 12/23/1996 39.60 M

IV 326 K. ANVESH NARAYANA T.S 7/15/1996 36.64 M

V 743 V. Vedadri Venkateswa Rao A.P 7/2/1996 31.66 M

DECATHLON GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 166 SALMAN HARIS K P MOIDUNNI K P KER 25-7-1996 5855 PT

II 428 SUNIL P.L. SUSHEELA KAR 25.12.1996 5023 PT

III 747 R. Yeshiya Yeshoshua A.P 10/20/1995 3559 PT

10000 M W GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 159 SUJITH K R SURESH K R KER 28-7-1996 51:19.5 SEC

II 160 SREEJITH  J NAIR JAYAKUMAR KER 04/07/1996 53:55.6 SEC

III 608 SABARISH.G GOVINDHARAJ T.N 19-03-1996 55:38.4 SEC

IV 609 MANIKANDAN VEELASAMAY T.N 29-01-1996 56:47.1 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



4 x 100 M TIME:16.20 HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 589 AKASH VASANTHAN T.N 12-09-1996

I 597 SHYAM SUNDAR P RAVI DEVAN T.N 16-07-1996

I 598 KRAGAN GATSAON DOSS T.N 25-11-1996

I 590 MOHAN KUMAR D.RAJA T.N 14-12-1996

II 419 AMARNATH M.D. MANOHAR KAR 04.08.1997

II 411 SHUBHAM BHISE YEMJI KAR 20.12.1996

II 420 SANDEEP KUMAR SURESH KAR 15.03.1996

II 413 RUSHAB SHAH SANJEEV P SHAH KAR 09.03.1996

III 730 Y. Gowri Naidu Rama Rao A.P 7/8/1997

III 729 Sk. Muneer Ahamed Basha S.M. A.P 6/15/1996

III 748 K. Ganesh Kishore A.P 11/21/1996

III 728 L. JANARDHANA RAO Ganapati A.P 12/28/1995

IV 155 PRAVEEN  JAMES JAMES K M KER 18-4-1996

IV 154 SREEKANTH  D N DEVADAS KER 09/05/1996

IV 161 MUHAMMED  ANEES Y YAHIYA KER 03/12/1995

IV 149 JYOTHIPRASAD T K BABY C K KER 07/12/1996

V 321 CH. SUDHAKAR VASANTH RAO T.S 5/18/1997

V 322 N. KIRAN KUMAR RAMKOTI T.S 4/13/1997

V 328 T.SRAVAN KANNAIAH T.S 7/6/1997

V 331 S. SIVAJI BODDU T.S 7/10/1997

4X400 M RELAY TIME : 10.30HRS GROUP: B_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 414 SHARATH M.N MANJUNATH NAIK KAR 09.10.1995

I 430 ASHWIN  M.J JAYADEVA KAR 25.05.1996

I 753 PRUTHVI G.L LAKSHMI PATHY G.T KAR 09.02.1996

I 412 M.KIRAN MURGAN T V KAR 11.01.1997

II 166 SALMAN HARIS K P MOIDUNNI K P KER 25-7-1996

II 151 MUHAMMED  RASHID P K USSAIN P K KER 20.3-1996

II 156 TOMSON  POULOSE PAULOSE KER 06/04/1996

II 150 JITHESH C CHANDRAN KER 03/11/1996

III 599 BALAJI.J G.JAYAGOPAL T.N 23-06-1996

44.8 SEC

45.2 SEC

EVENT:

3;25.3 SEC

3:31.0 SEC

3:37.4 SEC

EVENT:

44.0 SEC

44.3 SEC

44.5 SEC



III 593 RAGU RAM.M M.MANI T.N 22-07-1996

III 597 SHYAM SUNDAR P RAVI DEVAN T.N 16-07-1996

III 592 PRADEEP.M R.MARUTACHALA T.N 18-10-1996

IV 732 G. GAURI  SHANKAR Anantha Rao A.P 10/14/1995

IV 734 P. YERNI BABU SURI A.P 10/12/1996

IV 736 P.V. Amal Rao Prasad A.P 4/2/1996

IV 731 K.N.V.K Chaitanya Srinivasa Rao A.P 9/12/1996

100 M TIME : 12.30HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 482 LEKHA VIJAYAKUMAR T.N 12-05-2002 13.3 SEC

II 611 S. ShaMeem Banu Saleem Basha A.P 10/14/2001 13.4 SEC

III 168 ANU  JOSEPH BENNY O B KER 21-4-2002 13.6 SEC

IV 333 B. RANGA JOHNSI RANGA NAYAKULU T.S 9/12/2003 13.8 SEC

V 171 PRABHAVATHI  P S SURESH P M KER 01/12/2001 14.0 SEC

VI 612 O. Akshita Srinivas A.P 4/5/2002 14.2 SEC

VII 261 S.SUCHARITA S.P.SINHASAN PUD 22.04.2002 14.3 SEC

VIII 260 T.SUPRIYA VARSHINI THIYAGARAJAN PUD 15.05.2002 14.4 SEC

600 M TIME : 09.40HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 482 LEKHA VIJAYAKUMAR T.N 12-05-2002 1:39.8 SEC

II 334 D.BHAGYA LAXMI D.MALLAIAH T.S 6/13/2003 1:40.0 SEC

III 484 ABINAYA V. MURUGANANTHAM T.N 24-12-2001 1:43.2 SEC

IV 169 CHITHRA  C KUNHIKANNAN KER 26-4-2002 1:45.6 SEC

V 262 P.NIVETHA PARI PUD 14.11.2002 1:50.6 SEC

VI 615 A. CHANDAYA Rudamma Shanta Rao A.P 11/24/2001 2:10.4 SEC

VII 616 S. Shabhana ABDULA Khadar A.P 7/31/2002 2:39.1 SEC

3:37.4 SEC

EVENT:

3:46.0 SEC]
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RESULT OF G_14

EVENT:



VIII 263 A.DANCY AROKIANATHAN PUD 02.10.2002

LONG JUMP TIME : 9.30HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 171 PRABHAVATHI  P S SURESH P M KER 01/12/2001 4.88 M

II 485 JULIET CHRISTENA J JOHN ARUMAI RAJ I T.N 26-04-2002 4.69 M

III 613 B. Durga Swami A.P 1/21/2002 4.61 M

IV 431 MIHIKA  GONSALVES KENNETH GONSALVES KAR 23.03.2002 4.58 M

V 432 H.H.PREETI  CHAND HEMACHAND.H.L KAR 22.02.2002 4.54 M

VI 614 V. Dharam Teja Ramasubbaiah A.P 8/10/2002 4.49 M

VII 486 BHAVITHRA A. KUNASEKARAN T.N 18-06-2002 4.39 M

VIII 265 H.SUSMITHA HARIDOSS PUD 30.07.2002 3.50 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 13.45HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 487 DEEPIKA SHANMUGASUNDARAM T.N 09-04-2002 1.40 M

II 170 VINAYA K BABUDAS KER 20-11-2001 1.35 M

III 612 O. Akshita Srinivas A.P 4/5/2002 1.30 M

SHOTPUT (3KG) TIME : 16.00HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 488 SHARANI GOPIKRISHNA T.N 29-08-2002 10.28 M

II 489 KRISHNA JAYASANKAR JAYASANKAR MENON T.N 10-11-2002 8.94 M

III 433 BEULAH P.T. THOMAS KAR 01.11.2002 8.14 M

TRIATHLON TIME : 08.50HRS GROUP: G_14

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 432 H.H.PREETI  CHAND HEMACHAND.H.L KAR 22.02.2002 1581 PT

II 168 ANU  JOSEPH BENNY O B KER 21-4-2002 1473 PT

III 431 MIHIKA  GONSALVES KENNETH GONSALVES KAR 23.03.2002 1394 PT

IV 336 M. BHAVYA SUBRAMANYA REDDY T.S 6/29/2003 1285 PT

V 335 M. YAMUNA NARSIMHA REDDY T.S 14.09.2002 1274 PT

VI 613 B. Durga Swami A.P 1/21/2002 1252 PT

VII 486 BHAVITHRA A. KUNASEKARAN T.N 18-06-2002 1229 PT

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



VIII 614 V. Dharam Teja Ramasubbaiah A.P 8/10/2002 1134 PT

100 M TIME : 12.40HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 342 G.NITHYA G.RAVI KUMAR T.S 11/10/1999 12.83 SEC

II 435 DANESHWARI ASHOKA KAR 14.08.2000 13.23 SEC

III 490 GIRIDHARANI K RAVI KUMAR T.N 07-07-2001 13.23 SEC

IV 434 KAVERI.L PATIL LAXMANAGOUDA KAR 11.06.2000 13.35 SEC

V 172 JENY  JOSEPH J M JOSEPH KER 04/04/2000 13.6 SEC

VI 491 SUREKA M. RADHA KRISHNAN T.N 10-03-2000 13.6 SEC

VII 343 ADITI MAZUMDAR SOUMEN T.S 28.02.2001 13.8 SEC

VIII 344 K.HARSHITHA K.RAMESH KUMAR T.S 3/6/2001 14.2 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.25HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 173 NIBHA  K M MANIKANDAN S KER 14-12-1999 26.7 SEC

II 342 G.NITHYA G.RAVI KUMAR T.S 11/10/1999 27.0 SEC

III 434 KAVERI.L PATIL LAXMANAGOUDA KAR 11.06.2000 27.1 SEC

IV 490 GIRIDHARANI K RAVI KUMAR T.N 07-07-2001 27.5 SEC

V 174 SOPHIYA  SUNNY SUNNY MATHEW KER 11/11/2000 27.6 SEC

VI 435 DANESHWARI ASHOKA KAR 14.08.2000 27.8 SEC

VII 619 D. Joyothaka Sri Srinivasa Rao A.P 7/16/2000 28.0 SEC

VIII 338 K. CHAITHANYA VENKANNA T.S 8/10/2001 28.2 SEC

400 M TIME : 14.45HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 619 D. Joyothaka Sri Srinivasa Rao A.P 7/16/2000 1:00.7 SEC

II 339 P. KAVYA KOTINARAYANA T.S 22/12/1999 1:01.9 SEC

27th Junior South Zone National Athletics Championship 

Org.by East Godavari District Athletics Association & Andhra Pradesh Athletics Association 

24th, 25th & 26th September 2015   at JNTUK Grounds - Kakinada

RESULT OF G_16

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



III 436 TOOMMY  VAISHNAVI BANDLA SRINIVAS KAR 14.05.2000 1:02.9 SEC

IV 493 ASWINI B.MATHIVANAN T.N 02-06-2001 1:03.5 SEC

V 492 SUVETHA S VELMURUGAN T.N 07-12-2000 1:04.7 SEC

VI 175 JASMIN  P P UMESAN KER 07/03/2000 1:06.1 SEC

VII 269 S.RETHEESWARY SUBASH CHANDIRAN PUD 12.07.2000 1:10.4 SEC

VIII 621 S. Anuradha Naidu A.P 8/5/2001 1:18.3 SEC

800 M TIME : 07.50HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 494 SAMYA SRI A. LOGANATHAN T.N 16-03-2000 2:22.5 SEC

II 176 ATHULYA  UDAYAN UDAYAKUMAR I P KER 25-1-2001 2:24.1 SEC

III 270 V.UMA MAHESWARI V.S.V.SUBBARAJU PUD 16.08.2000 2:29.1 SEC

IV 437 USHA.R R.REDDY KAR 16.05.2000 2:39.8 SEC

V 438 ARPITHA.E.B. BANGARAPPA KAR 22.07.2001 2:40.1 SEC

VI 622 B. Jeevitha Kodanda Rao A.P 6/15/2001 2:43.2 SEC

VII 623 K. Vara Lakshmi VENKATESWARA REDDY A.P 05.07.01 2:49.6 SEC

VIII 177 ARATHI  R A V REGHUNATH KER 21-5-2001 2:56.2 SEC

2000 M TIME : 11.45HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 178 SANDRA S NAIR SANTHOSH KUMAR KER 16-12-2000 7:02.2 SEC

II 179 ANITTA  THOMAS BIJU THOMAS KER 29-8-2000 7:02.5 SEC

III 495 SHALINI R. THEVA RAJAN T.N 08-04-2001 7:20.3 SEC

IV 440 MALASHREE MUDAKAPPA BELAGALI KAR 05.06.2001 7:59.8 SEC

V 631 V. Naganjali Sattibabu A.P 3/27/2000 8:17.7 SEC

VI 340 R. SHILPA SAIDULU T.S 16/08/2000 8:18.0 SEC

VII 632 B. Lavanya GANGAIAH A.P 12/16/2002 8:19.3 SEC

100 M H FINAL TIME : 13.45HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 180 APARNA ROY ROYMON K OVELIL KER 31-5-2001 15.5 SEC

II 497 AISHWARYA RAMASUBRAMANYA RAJA T.N 03-01-2000 15.8 SEC

III 441 SOUMYA SHREE.M NARAYANA BANGERA KAR 11.11.1999 16.1 SEC

IV 496 HEMASHRI K PALRASU T.N 21-01-2000 16.2 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



V 337 R.KUSUMA R.VENKATA APPA RAO T.S 9/15/2001 16.6 SEC

VI 181 MUMTHAS  C S SIDHI C KER 08/02/2000 16.8 SEC

VII 442 SHUBHRA  PRABHU VINOD PRABHU KAR 20.08.2000 17.0 SEC

VIII 344 K.HARSHITHA K. RAMESH KUMAR T.S 3/6/2001 17.2 SEC

LONG JUMP TIME : 17.00HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 499 SAMYUKTHA P. SIVA KUMAR T.N 21-07-2000 5.38 M

II 498 RAAGAVEE D SENTHIL KUMAR T.N 06-07-2000 5.01 M

III 337 R.KUSUMA R.VENKATA APPA RAO T.S 9/15/2001 4.99 M

IV 436 TOOMMY  VAISHNAVI BANDLA SRINIVAS KAR 14.05.2000 4.96 M

V 185 LIZBETH  KAROLINE JOSEPH SAJI K A KER 26-5-2000 4.95 M

VI 630 P. Manisha Suresh A.P 4/30/2000 4.66 M

VII 618 K. Roja ChInna Rao A.P 6/5/2002 4.61 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 12.45HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 185 LIZBETH  KAROLINE JOSEPH SAJI K A KER 26-5-2000 1.57 M

II

II 184 SANDHYA  B M MURUKAN KER 11/01/2000 1.51 M

III 506 NAGAPRIYA P. NAGA RAJAN T.N 09-10-2000 1.40 M

SHOTPUT TIME : 08.15HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 443 AMBIKA.V VENKATASUBBAIAH.K.L KAR 13.04.2000 11.25 M

II 186 MEGHA  MARIYAM MATHEW JOHN MATHEW KER 17-3-2000 11.00 M

III 502 ELAKEYA A. JAGANATHAN T.N 21-03-2000 10.86 M

IV 500 MEENAKSHI BARANIDHARAN T.N 18-03-2000 9.95 M

V 627 Sk. NEELIMA Ramesh Babu A.P 6/15/2000 9.37 M

DISCUS THROW (1 KG) TIME : 17.00HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 501 KARUNIYA M K MUTHU RAMALINGAM T.N 11-01-2000 35.54 M

II 186 MEGHA  MARIYAM MATHEW JOHN MATHEW KER 17-3-2000 29.80 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



III 444 KALAVATHI.B.T BASAPPA KAR 14.07.2000 29.00 M

IV 628 K. Harika K.S. RAO A.P 12/19/1999 22.61 M

JAVELIN THROW (500G) TIME : 9.40HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 503 HEMAMALINI S NEELAKANDAN T.N 12-04-2000 37.10 M

II 445 KARISHMA.S SANIL B.SUDARSHAN SANIL KAR 04.06.2000 31.05 M

III 504 HARITHA RAMACHANDRAN T.N 28-08-2000 30.20 M

IV 446 RASHMITHA.B BALAKUMARA KAR 03.12.1999 28.15 M

V 629 G. Mounika Srinivasa Rao A.P 2/3/2001 24.15 M

PENTATHLON GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 506 NAGAPRIYA P. NAGA RAJAN T.N 09-10-2000 2417 PT

II 497 AISHWARYA RAMASUBRAMANYA RAJA T.N 03-01-2000 2359 PT

III 187 HELAN  SAJI SAJI KER 04/04/2000 2136 PT

IV 447 TANISHA.N NAVEEN KAR 13.12.1999 2037 PT

V 633 G. Lohitha Sri Srihari Rao A.P 2/21/2001 1080 PT

VI 341 L. DEEPTHI HATHIRAM T.S 7/25/2001 1023 PT

VII 624 V. Sai Jyothi Visweswara Rao A.P 5/24/2000 240 PT

3000 M W GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 182 ASHA  SOMAN SOMAN K T KER 05/02/2000 16:40.3 SEC

II 183 AISWARYA  R RAJAN KER 19-4-2000 16:56.2 SEC

III 505 VANI PALANISAMY T.N 17-10-2000 18:48.1 SEC

IV 448 KAVITHA BAI.N NARASINGHRAO KAR 11.11.1999 20:01.4 SEC

V 449 RESHMA.P.Y YOHANNAN KAR 24.01.2000 20:26.8 SEC

VI 626 G. Srilatha Venkateswara Rao A.P 6/30/2003 23:32.9 SEC

VII 625 K. Divya Durga CHINNASANNI BABU A.P 5/25/2003 22:44.2 SEC

MEDLAY RELAY TIME:16.10 HRS GROUP: G_16

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 172 JENY  JOSEPH J M JOSEPH KER 04/04/2000

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:23.8 SEC



I 173 NIBHA  K M MANIKANDAN S KER 14-12-1999

I 175 JASMIN  P P UMESAN KER 07/03/2000

I 176 ATHULYA  UDAYAN UDAYAKUMAR I P KER 25-1-2001

II 435 DANESHWARI ASHOKA KAR 14.08.2000

II 434 KAVERI.L PATIL LAXMANAGOUDA KAR 11.06.2000

II 436 TOOMMY  VAISHNAVI BANDLA SRINIVAS KAR 14.05.2000

II 437 USHA.R R.REDDY KAR 16.05.2000

III 496 HEMASHRI K PALRASU T.N 21-01-2000

III 490 GIRIDHARANI K RAVI KUMAR T.N 07-07-2001

III 493 ASWINI B.MATHIVANAN T.N 02-06-2001

III 492 SUVETHA S VELMURUGAN T.N 07-12-2000

IV 343 ADITI MAZUMDAR SOUMEN T.S 28.02.2001

IV 342 G.NITHYA G.RAVI KUMAR T.S 11/10/1999

IV 338 K. CHAITHANYA VENKANNA T.S 8/10/2001

IV 339 P. KAVYA KOTINARAYANA T.S 22/12/1999

V 618 K. Roja ChInna Rao A.P 6/5/2002

V 617 M. Roopa Suresh A.P 4/30/2002

V 621 S. Anuradha Naidu A.P 8/5/2001

V 619 D. Joyothaka Sri Srinivasa Rao A.P 7/16/2000

100 m TIME : 12.50HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 507 TAMILSELVI VENKATESH T.N 14-09-1999 12.4 SEC

II 188 AKHINA  BABU BABU K P KER 07/04/1999 12.9 SEC

III 345 L. BANU CHANDRIKA CHANDRAKANTHA RAO T.S 10/26/1999 13.1 SEC

IV 637 B. Bhavani Yadav S. Bhagavathi Yadav A.P 12/19/1998 13.2 SEC

V 636 M. Supriya Penchilaiah A.P 5/11/1999 13.3 SEC

VI 348 S. SUJATHA RAJAIAH T.S 5/21/1998 13.5 SEC

2:27.01 SEC

2:27.03 SEC

2:30.4 SEC

2:36.1 SEC

27th Junior South Zone National Athletics Championship 

Org.by East Godavari District Athletics Association & Andhra Pradesh Athletics Association 

2:23.8 SEC

24th, 25th & 26th September 2015   at JNTUK Grounds - Kakinada

RESULT OF G_18

EVENT:



VII 273 T.MONIKA TAMIJE SELVAM PUD 31.08.1998 13.7 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.20HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 509 V. SUBHA T VENKATESAN T.N 31-08-1999 25.6 SEC

II 189 SNEHA K RAMESH KER 19-5-1999 26.3 SEC

III 347 V. VISHA LAKSHI RAMA KRISHNA T.S 8/7/1998 26.9 SEC

IV 188 AKHINA  BABU BABU K P KER 07/04/1999 27.5 SEC

V 357 Y. JYOTHI SURYANARAYANA T.S 8/28/1999 28.4 SEC

VI 649 Sd. Bajibbi Nagulu A.P 2/6/1998 29.2 SEC

VII 650 P. Jyothi Ramana Reddy A.P 5/27/1998 29.8 SEC

400 M TIME : 15.00HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 189 SNEHA K RAMESH KER 19-5-1999 57.7 SEC

II 509 V. SUBHA T VENKATESAN T.N 31-08-1999 5836 SEC

III 508 VITHYA RAMARAJ T.N 20-09-1998 1:01.0 SEC

IV 351 N. JYOTHI SHANKAR T.S 20/08/1999 1:03.4 SEC

V 190 SONA  BENNY BENNY GEORGE KER 27/03/1999 1:03.5 SEC

VI 649 Sd. Bajibbi Nagulu A.P 2/6/1998 1:10.8 SEC

VII 358 S. ANURAGHA M. SRIKANTH T.S 13.10.1999 1:12.5 SEC

800 M TIME : 10.15HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 191 ANSA  BABU BABU PALAMATTAM KER 09/04/1998 2:36.5 SEC

II 450 MANYA.K.M MAHESH K.M KAR 10.08.1999 2:37.3 SEC

III 356 A. SWAPNA KISHAN T.S 8/10/1998 2:41.5 SEC

1500 M TIME : 11.20HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 192 ANAGHA  TOM TOMY KER 09/07/1998 5:04.4 SEC

II 510 SANTHIYA M P. MARISAMY T.N 08-11-1998 5:07.2 SEC

III 451 HARSHITHA.K MANAMOHANAN KAR 01.05.1999 5:08.7 SEC

IV 452 JAYALAKSHMI SHASHIKARA KAR 28.07.1999 5:24.1 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



V 193 SOORYA S SIVADAS KER 11/02/1999 5:38.4 SEC

VI 511 ELAVARASI S. KUMARAN T.N 08-06-1999 5:48.4 SEC

VII 642 A. Malathi Srinivasa Rao A.P 8/15/1998 5:52.5 SEC

3000 M TIME : 07.15HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 194 ANJU  MURUKAN MURUKAN KER 04/03/1999 10:59.5 SEC

II 199 RESHMA  V R RAVEENDRAN KER 02/10/1999 11:24.1 SEC

III 512 VIMALA S N SUBRAMANI T.N 08-06-1999 11:43.2 SEC

IV 453 DEEKSHA.B SHEENAPPA POOJARI KAR 17.01.1999 11:53.8 SEC

V 651 S. Saraswathi Simhachalam A.P 5/31/1998 12:59.1 SEC

VI 645 V. Gayathri Ayyanna Goud A.P 7/31/1998 16:28.2 SE4C

100 M H (76.2 CM) TIME : 7.50HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 513 SARANYA DEVI K A. KRISHNAN T.N 08-12-1997 14.9 SEC

II 514 KANIMOZHI C CHANDRASEKAR T.N 08-11-1997 15.0 SEC

III 454 SUSHMA RAM RAGHURAM N KAR 06.06.1998 15.3 SEC

IV 195 ABIGAIL  AROKIANATHAN AROKIANATHAN KER 20-10-1999 15.5 SEC

V 357 Y. JYOTHI SURYANARAYANA T.S 8/28/1999 15.7 SEC

VI 196 VINCY K K KRISHNAN KER 05/10/1999 16.1 SEC

VII 646 K. Sushmitha Venkateswaralu A.P 10/13/1997 16.5 SEC

400 M H GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 197 SAYANA P O PRABHAKARAN B KER 11/03/1998 1:04.5 SEC

II 347 V. VISHA LAKSHI RAMA KRISHNA T.S 8/7/1998 1:05.9 SEC

III 515 DHIVYA J H.S. JAYA RAM T.N 31-01-1998 1:06.5 SEC

IV 513 SARANYA DEVI K A. KRISHNAN T.N 08-12-1997 1:06.05 SEC

V 198 ARSHITHA  S SIVAN K KER 10/08/1999 1:07.6 SEC

VI 455 BIBISHA.M.B BABY.M.T KAR 10.12.1998 1:08.8 SEC

VII 647 D. Jyothi B.V.R. Reddy A.P 27.05.98 1:16.6 SEC

VIII 456 THRISHALA.N GOWDA NAGARAJ KAR 18.03.1998 1:21.7 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



2000 M SC GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED 

LONG JUMP TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 203 ALPHY  LUCKOSE LUCKOSE KER 28-6-1998 5.59 M

II 459 SNEHA.SS SATHYANARAYANA KAR 27.03.1998 5.42 M

III 637 B. Bhavani Yadav S. Bhagavathi Yadav A.P 12/19/1998 5.37 MM

IV 517 KALPANA MURUGAIYAN T.N 12-07-1999 5.26 M

V 516 AARTHI M M. MURUGAN T.N 01-07-1998 5.20 M

VI 204 RESNAMOL  KS SHAIJU KER 17-2-1998 5.03 M

VII 348 S. SUJATHA RAJAIAH T.S 5/21/1998 5.01 M

VIII 460 HARSHITHA  KUMARI P S SUNDARA GOWDA KAR 09.02.1998 4.90 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 11.45HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 205 RUBEENA  KA ABOOBACKER KER 30-3-1999 1.65 M

II 206 ATHIRA  SOMARAJ SOMARAJ KER 26-10-1998 1.59 M

III 520 RANJANE G GANDHIRAJ T.N 16-08-1999 1.53 M

IV 519 LOGAMUTHRA S K SELVAKUMAR T.N 08-07-1999 1.50 M

V 636 M. Supriya Penchilaiah A.P 5/11/1999 1.45 M

TRIPLE JUMP GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 203 ALPHY  LUCKOSE LUCKOSE KER 28-6-1998 11.80 M

II 518 NANDINI S R. SATHYANARAYANA T.N 12-12-1998 11.70 M

III 204 RESNAMOL  KS SHAIJU KER 17-2-1998 11.44 M

IV 516 AARTHI M M. MURUGAN T.N 01-07-1998 11.29 M

EVENT: POLE VAULT GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT CANCALLED 



SHOTPUT (4KG) TIME : 09.15HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 521 GOWRISHANKARI J JEYAMOORTHY T.N 23-03-1998 11.88 M

II 461 CHINNAVVA SADASHIVAPPA SADASHIVAPPA KAR 17.06.1998 11.64 M

III 522 PRIYANKA P PERUMAL T.N 22-02-1998 11.00 M

IV 350 N.SAIPRIYANKA NARASIMHA REDDY T.S 7/11/1999 10.20 M

V 634 J. Subha Sri Arjun Rao A.P 10/28/1997 9.83 M

VI 346 HAJIRA FATHIMA NAJIULLAH T.S 3/26/1999 9.74 M

DISCUS THROW (1KG) TIME : 16.00HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 462 AISHWARYA.P PRABHAKAR K KAR 12.03.1999 31.26 M

II 207 NISHA E KUTTINARAYANAN E KER 26-5-1998 30.29 M

III 634 J. Subha Sri Arjun Rao A.P 10/28/1997 27.86 M

IV 350 N.SAIPRIYANKA NARASIMHA REDDY T.S 7/11/1999 27.63 M

V 354 T.NAVYA DANAIAH T.S 6/10/1999 25.42 M

VI 635 P. Mounika Srinivasa Rao A.P 4/20/1998 23.35 M

JAVELIN THROW (500 G) TIME : 7.30HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 522 PRIYANKA P PERUMAL T.N 22-02-1998 33.98 M

II 524 PAVITHRA VISHWANATHAN T.N 04-12-1998 33.90 M

III 464 KANNIKA.M RAVINDRANATHA KAR 19.07.1998 32.95 M

IV 209 SARIKA  M S SASEENDRAN KER 04/02/1999 31.15 M

V 641 D. Aruna Prakasha Rao A.P 3/26/1999 28.70 M

VI 640 N. Akhila Bai RAMANA NAIK A.P 6/30/1999 26.90 M

HAMMER THROW GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 208 DEEPA  JOSHY JOSHY AUGUSTY KER 25/06/1998 40.09 M

II 207 NISHA E KUTTINARAYANAN E KER 26-5-1998 38.70 M

III 523 KAVIYA S R R.M. SETHU RAJAN T.N 12-01-1998 36.77 M

IV 355 CH.PRIYANKA CHERALU T.S 6/18/1999 22.35 M

V 463 BHANUPRIYA.M MAHESH M.B KAR 20.01.1998 22.20 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



VI 346 HAJIRA FATHIMA NAJIULLAH T.S 3/26/1999 20.98 M

VII 639 N. Sujatha Ch. Subbaiah A.P 6/8/1999 19.93 M

HEPTATHLON GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 210 ANILA L REJI S KER 04/10/1999 3999 PT

II 211 ATHIRA  MOHANAN C M MOHANAN C KER 05/12/1998 3830 PT

III 514 KANIMOZHI C CHANDRASEKAR T.N 08-11-1997 3545 PT

IV 465 DHANUSHA M.R MANJU KAR 07.09.1999 3232 PT

V 519 LOGAMUTHRA S K SELVAKUMAR T.N 08-07-1999 3189 PT

VI 646 K. Sushmitha Venkateswaralu A.P 10/13/1997 123 PT

5000 M W GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 201 NISHA  G GOPALAKRISHNAN KER 06/03/1998 28:42.9 SEC

II 457 ARPITHA.H.S. SUDHAKARA KAR 08.05.1999 30:08.6 SEC

III 202 ANJALY SHABU SHABU P N KER 17-9-1999 30:33.6 SEC

IV 458 SURAKSHA.H.N NAGARAJA KAR 28.01.1999 32:50.0 SEC

V 527 PAVITHRA R T RAJAVEL T.N 15-12-1997 32:53.4 SEC

VI 526 K. SATHYA N. KANNIYAPPAN T.N 09.01.1999 33:12.3 SEC

MEDLAY RELAY TIME:16.00 HRS GROUP: G_18

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 188 AKHINA  BABU BABU K P KER 07/04/1999

I 189 SNEHA K RAMESH KER 19-5-1999

I 190 SONA  BENNY BENNY GEORGE KER 27/03/1999

I 197 SAYANA P O PRABHAKARAN B KER 11/03/1998

II 507 TAMILSELVI VENKATESH T.N 14-09-1999

II 513 SARANYA DEVI K A. KRISHNAN T.N 08-12-1997

II 509 V. SUBHA T VENKATESAN T.N 31-08-1999

II 508 VITHYA RAMARAJ T.N 20-09-1998

III 348 S. SUJATHA RAJAIAH T.S 5/21/1998

III 345 L. BANU CHANDRIKA CHANDRAKANTHA RAO T.S 10/26/1999

III 347 V. VISHA LAKSHI RAMA KRISHNA T.S 8/7/1998

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:20.8 SEC

2:21.8 SEC

2:33.0 SEC



III 351 N. JYOTHI SHANKAR T.S 20/08/1999

IV 638 P. Adilakshmi ChinNamnaidu A.P 9/11/1998

IV 637 B. Bhavani Yadav S. Bhagavathi Yadav A.P 12/19/1998

IV 649 Sd. Bajibbi Nagulu A.P 2/6/1998

IV 636 M. Supriya Penchilaiah A.P 5/11/1999

100 M TIME : 12.00 HRS GROUP: G-20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 466 AKSHATHA.P.S SUNDERA GOWDA KAR 17.05.1996 12.55 SEC

II 528 CHANDRALEKHA A N ANANDHAN T.N 28-03-1997 12.58 SEC

III 212 DONA SHIBU SHIBU JOHN KER 24/03/1996 12.59 SEC

IV 652 L. Bhagya Sri Rayudu A.P 11/15/1996 12.65 SEC

V 529 JEEVA RANI R. SOUNDARA RAJAN T.N 05-06-1996 12.8 SEC

VI 663 S. Radhika Rangappa A.P 6/18/1996 13.0 SEC

VII 367 B.SRILEKHA SRIHARI T.S 2/9/1996 13.04 SEC

VIII 366 K.ASWINI SOWRYULU T.S 2/16/1996 13.2 SEC

200 M TIME : 09.15HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 213 SHAHARBANA SIDHIQUE T P SIDHIQUE T P KER 03/09/1997 26.1 SE C

II 528 CHANDRALEKHA A N ANANDHAN T.N 28-03-1997 26.2 SEC

III 530 VARSHA R RAVI R T.N 13-05-1997 26.7 SEC

IV 359 A. HARIKA DEVI HANUMANTHU T.S 12/20/1995 27.1 SEC

V 216 RESHMA  SABU SABU JOHN KER 15/10/1996 27.7 SEC

VI 367 B.SRILEKHA SRIHARI T.S 2/9/1996 27.9 SEC

VII 652 L. Bhagya Sri Rayudu A.P 11/15/1996 28.8 SEC

400 M TIME : 10.20HRS GROUP: G_20

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

2:33.0 SEC

2:34.8 SEC

27th Junior South Zone National Athletics Championship 

Org.by East Godavari District Athletics Association & Andhra Pradesh Athletics Association 

24th, 25th & 26th September 2015   at JNTUK Grounds - Kakinada

RESULT OF G_20



PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 213 SHAHARBANA SIDHIQUE T P SIDHIQUE T P KER 03/09/1997 57.7 SEC

II 214 JERIN  JOSEPH V J JOSEPH KER 01/03/1996 58.1 SEC

III 531 PRIYA K A KRISHNAN T.N 15-06-1997 59.8 SEC

IV 467 LIKITHA.M MADHUSUDAN KAR 02.02.1997 1:00.3 SEC

V 363 PATIL SUSHMITARANI RAJARAM T.S 1/26/1997 1:02.6 SEC

VI 359 A. HARIKA DEVI HANUMANTHU T.S 12/20/1995 1:03.1 SEC

VII 653 B. Sarala Kondababu A.P 8/28/1996 1:13.1 SEC

VIII 654 P. Vasanthi Chinnaiah A.P 9/22/1997 1:18.4 SEC

800 M TIME : 16.40HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 215 THERESE  JOSEPH JOSEPH MATHEW KER 02/04/1997 2:16.5 SEC

II 531 PRIYA K A KRISHNAN T.N 15-06-1997 2:16.9 SEC

III 217 ANCHU  B R BALAN K KER 29-5-1996 2:32.0 SEC

IV 655 M. Vanaja Vara Prasad Rao A.P 3/8/1997 3:08.1 SEC

V 365 K. DIVENA JARNAIAH T.S 4/20/1997 3:35.1 SEC

VI 360 B MAHESWARI B ANJANEYULU T.S 2/18/1996 3:54.7 SEC

1500 M TIME : 11.00HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 218 AMRUTHA K R REJI K K KER 25-11-1995 5:09.4 SEC

II 362 V. NAVYA MOHAN RAO T.S 2/8/1996 5:14.0 SEC

III 468 SRIKALA.S.V VENKATARAMAREDDY KAR 19.05.1996 5:17.0 SEC

IV 532 DIVYA LAKSHMI K G. KANNAN T.N 31-10-1996 5:29.9 SEC

V 656 V. Priyanka Janu A.P 6/10/1996 5:30.3 SEC

VI 533 DEEPIKA C CHANDRAN T.N 21-04-1997 5:32.5 SEC

VII 655 M. Vanaja Vara Prasad Rao A.P 3/8/1997 5"38.9 SEC

VIII 360 B MAHESWARI B ANJANEYULU T.S 2/18/1996 8:28.5 SEC

3000 M TIME : 07.15HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 534 JOTHI R RAJLINGAM T.N 04-01-1997 10:33.0 SEC

II 362 V. NAVYA MOHAN RAO T.S 2/8/1996 11:16.4 SEC

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



III 535 POONGODI S K SENDRAYAN T.N 12-05-1997 11:41.6 SEC

IV 657 R. Naga Auna Jyothi Satyanarayana A.P 4/28/1997 13:24.9 SEC

5000 M GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 534 JOTHI R RAJLINGAM T.N 04-01-1997 18:50.6 SEC

II 469 AKSHATHA A ARUNESHAPPA KAR 06.02.1995 19:52.6 SEC

III 219 VARSHA  M V VASUDEVAN KER 24-3-1996 20:52.6 SEC

IV 535 POONGODI S K SENDRAYAN T.N 12-05-1997 21:30.1 SEC

100 M H (84  CM) TIME : 7.40HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 536 SOWMIYA M S. MURUGAN T.N 25-03-1996 15.0 SEC

II 233 ALEENA  VINCENT VINCENT JOSEPH KER 05/01/1997 15.6 SEC

III 470 HARSHITHA.P PUTTEGOWDA KAR 28.02.1997 15.9 SEC

IV 664 Sk. Galibbi M. Vali A.P 6/6/1997 21.0 SEC

400 M H (76.2CM) TIME : 9:20 HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 214 JERIN  JOSEPH V J JOSEPH KER 01/03/1996 1:07.2 SEC

II 472 CHAITRA.R.A RAMESHA KAR 18.07.1997 1:10.0 SEC

III 220 SMRUTHIMOL  V RAJENDRAN RAJENDRAN V K KER 07/08/1996 1:10.1 SEC

2000 M SC GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED 

LONG JUMP TIME : 10.20HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 537 KARTHIKA G K GOTHANDAPANI T.N 02-01-1996 5.76 M

II 473 AKSHATHA.P.S. SUNDARA GOWDA KAR 17.05.1996 5.51 M

III 663 S. Radhika Rangappa A.P 6/18/1996 5.14 M

HIGH JUMP TIME : 09.15HRS GROUP: G_20

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I EVENT CANCELLED  

TRIPLE JUMP GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 537 KARTHIKA G K GOTHANDAPANI T.N 02-01-1996 11.97 M

II 538 ROCHELLE MARIA MACFARLANE ALBAN MACFARLANE T.N 01-06-1997 11.51 M

III 223 ANU M VIJAYAN KER 07/01/1996 11.38 M

POLE VAULT TIME : 7.30HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 226 ANASWARA C SASI PRAKASH K KER 17.07.1996 2.90 M

II 225 SHANI  SHAJI SHAJI KER 13-2-1997 2.70 M

SOTPUT (4KG) TIME : 16.45HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 474 UMA.P.S. SANNAIAH KAR 15.11.1996 13.27 M

II 475 NAMITHA.G.K. KUSHALAPPA GOWDA KAR 04.11.1996 12.40 M

III 539 KEERTHIKA S SAMIAYYAN T.N 21-02-1997 11.51 M

IV 227 SUJI S RANI A SANTHOSH KER 27-4-1997 11.06 M

V 659 P. Ravina Venkat Rao A.P 3/1/1996 10.30 M

VI 660 S. HEMANI Adinarayana A.P 8/13/1996 9.46 M

VII 230 SANITHI V O OUSEPH SUNNY KER 20-5-1996 9.30 M

VIII 364 K. NAGA ANUSHA NAGABHUSHANAM T.S 5/21/1996 9.46 M

DISCUS THROW (1 KG) TIME : 10.00HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 476 LIKHITHA.K.U ULLASA K KAR 25.02.1996 35.15 M

II 540 REGA N N. NAGARAJAN T.N 07-06-1996 35.15 M

III 228 ALEENA  JOSEPH JOSEPH JOSEPH KER 04/04/1997 32.34 M

IV 229 NIKHILA  MANOHAR MANOHARAN KER 07/02/1996 31.38 M

V 661 B. SOWYA ATCHA RAO A.P 7/14/1997 24.10 M

VI 659 P. Ravina Venkat Rao A.P 3/1/1996 23.50 M

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



JAVELIN THROW (600 G) TIME : 12.30HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 543 VALARMATHI M P. MANI T.N 27-07-1996 35.16 M

II 232 GOPIKA NARAYANAN K P NARAYANAN KER 06/03/1996 34.93 M

III 542 GOWSALYA S V. SENTHIL KUMAR T.N 15-07-1997 34.70 M

IV 660 S. HEMANI Adinarayana A.P 8/13/1996 27.80 M

V 477 SHAHANA.Y YOUSUF.K.M KAR 20.08.1996 27.17 M

VI 662 SK. NAZMA BEGUM M. Vali A.P 6/12/1996 22.53 M

HAMMER THROW (4KG) GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 541 SRINITHI S K. SENTHILVEL T.N 14-01-1997 43.85 M

II 230 SANITHI V O OUSEPH SUNNY KER 20-5-1996 38.88 M

III 231 NISTYMOLE C KANAKKAL CHACKO SAMUEL KER 27-3-1997 38.09 M

IV 479 HARSHITHA.W.R. RADHAKRISHNA.W.S KAR 19.06.1996 37.49 M

V 662 SK. NAZMA BEGUM M. Vali A.P 6/12/1996 19.44 M

VI 361 A ANITHA A HANUMANTHU T.S 8/25/1996 18.62 M

HEPTATHLON GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 536 SOWMIYA M S. MURUGAN T.N 25-03-1996 4447 PT

II 234 NIMMY V O OUSEPH KER 21-1-1996 4090 PT

III 233 ALEENA  VINCENT VINCENT JOSEPH KER 05/01/1997 3981 PT

IV 480 SHANTHA RAMA MARATI KAR 02.02.1996 3064 PT

10000 M W GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 221 NEENA  K T THANKAN K P KER 18-4-1997 56:43.18 SEC

II 222 MARY  MARGARET K JOHN KER 18-1-1996 58:34.56 SEC

III 545 SANTHAYI M M. MUTHUSAMY T.N 16-05-1997 1:05:54.93 SEC

IV 751 SMITHA.H.D. DEVARAJ.H.R KAR 05.07.1996 1:07:31.27 SEC

V 478 VILMA  D'SOUZA VINCENT D'SOUZA KAR 10.04.1997 1:08:49.63 SEC

4 x 100 M TIME:16.30 HRS GROUP: G_20

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:

EVENT:



PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 529 JEEVA RANI R. SOUNDARA RAJAN T.N 05-06-1996

I 536 SOWMIYA M S. MURUGAN T.N 25-03-1996

I 530 VARSHA R RAVI R T.N 13-05-1997

I 528 CHANDRALEKHA A N ANANDHAN T.N 28-03-1997

II 233 ALEENA  VINCENT VINCENT JOSEPH KER 05/01/1997

II 234 NIMMY V O OUSEPH KER 21-1-1996

II 220 SMRUTHIMOL  V RAJENDRAN RAJENDRAN V K KER 07/08/1996

II 212 DONA SHIBU SHIBU JOHN KER 24/03/1996

III 481 INCHARA.N.S. SHANKAR N.D KAR 06.06.1997

III 470 HARSHITHA.P PUTTEGOWDA KAR 28.02.1997

III 467 LIKITHA.M MADHUSUDAN KAR 02.02.1997

III 466 AKSHATHA.P.S SUNDARA GOWDA KAR 17.05.1996

IV 359 A. HARIKA DEVI HANUMANTHU T.S 12/20/1995

IV 366 K.ASWINI SOWRYULU T.S 2/16/1996

IV 363 PATIL SUSHMITARANI RAJARAM T.S 1/26/1997

IV 367 B.SRILEKHA SRIHARI T.S 2/9/1996

V 652 L. Bhagya Sri Rayudu A.P 11/15/1996

V 654 P. Vasanthi Chinnaiah A.P 9/22/1997

V 653 B. Sarala Kondababu A.P 8/28/1996

V 663 S. Radhika Rangappa A.P 6/18/1996

4X400 M RELAY TIME : 10.40HRS GROUP: G_20

PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

I 213 SHAHARBANA SIDHIQUE T P SIDHIQUE T P KER 03/09/1997

I 214 JERIN  JOSEPH V J JOSEPH KER 01/03/1996

I 215 THERESE  JOSEPH JOSEPH MATHEW KER 02/04/1997

I 216 RESHMA  SABU SABU JOHN KER 15/10/1996

II 533 DEEPIKA C CHANDRAN T.N 21-04-1997

II 534 JOTHI R RAJLINGAM T.N 04-01-1997

II 535 POONGODI S K SENDRAYAN T.N 12-05-1997

II 531 PRIYA K A KRISHNAN T.N 15-06-1997

III 655 M. Vanaja Vara Prasad Rao A.P 3/8/1997

III 656 V. Priyanka Janu A.P 6/10/1996

51.7 SEC

54.3 SEC

EVENT:

4:15.7 SEC

4:29.0 SEC

5:06.6 SEC

49.7 SEC

50.8 SEC

50.9 SEC



III 657 R. Naga Auna Jyothi Satyanarayana A.P 4/28/1997

III 660 S. HEMANI Adinarayana A.P 8/13/1996

5:06.6 SEC


